equity share of the face value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One only) each 
AND THAT Clause V ( being Capital Clause) of the Memorandum of 
Association of the Company be altered in the manner so as to read 
as follows:

V. 	 The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 
23,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Crores only) divided 
into 23,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Re.1/- each and 2,00,000 
Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each with power 
to increase or reduce or alter the capital and to divide the 
shares in the capital for the time being into several classes 
and to attach thereto, such preferential, qualified or special